Key items identified in application form i.e. own stop 

clock, whistle, field boots and class snickers, shall be inspected before entry on 

reporting day. 

8. Course fees and payment terms 

8.1. The course fees shall be as follows: 

i. Ugandan candidates- Four millions five hundred thousand shillings (4,500,000UGX) 

ii. Foreign nationals- Three thousand five hundred US Dollars (3,500$) 

8.2. Before reporting to the course venue, full payment or payment of 50% of course 

fees 

8.3. At start of second module, payment of balance or 25% of the balance 

8.4. At start of third module, payment of last 25% instalment  

FEDERATION OF UGANDA FOOTBALL ASSOCIATIONS-FUFA